

E. 300th St. Reconstruction/Sub-Area Sanitary Sewer Rehab
City of Willowick
Bid Opening Date: July 13, 2005
Bid Tabulation Summary
Re-bid
Project No. 03361

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Tri Mor Corp.	\$2,094,884.50	
2.	Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,105,060.00	
3.	A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$2,149,229.00	
4.	Perk Company Inc.	\$2,265,901.00	\$2,216,976.00
5.	C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$2,326,887.00	

E. 300th St. Reconstruction/Sub-Area Sanitary Sewer Rehab
City of Willowick
Bid Opening Date: July 13, 2005
Bid Tabulation Summary
Re-bid
Project No. 03361

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 Tri Mor Corp.
8530 N. Boyle Pkwy.
Twinsburg, OH 44087
Phone number: (330) 963-3101

- 2 Terrace Construction Co., Inc.
3965 Pearl Rd.
Cleveland, OH 441093103
Phone number: (216) 739-3170

- 3 A & J Cement Contractor Inc.
35984 Lakeland Blvd.
Eastlake, OH 44095
Phone number: (440) 951-0307

- 4 Perk Company Inc.
55 Industry Dr.
Bedford, OH 44146
Phone number: (440) 232-1444

- 5 C. A. Agresta Construction Co.
4186 Greenvale Rd.
South Euclid, OH 44121
Phone number: (216) 382-2525

E. 300th St. Reconstruction/Sub-Area Sanitary Sewer Rehab
 City of Willowick
 Bid Opening Date: July 13, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Re-bid
 Project No. 03361

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
1. 1.00 LUMP OF (207) TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$10,256.50	\$340.00	\$10,596.50		\$10,596.50	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	
2. 2.00 EACH OF (638) 8 INCH X 8 INCH CUTTING-IN TEE W/ LONG SLEEVE, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$2,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,300.00		\$5,300.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,348.99	\$1,200.51	\$4,549.50		\$9,099.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00		\$11,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$5,548.00	\$950.00	\$6,498.00		\$12,996.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00		\$14,200.00	
3. 12.00 EACH OF (638) CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$54,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,529.17	\$1,763.33	\$4,292.50		\$51,510.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,200.00		\$50,400.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$3,315.00	\$500.00	\$3,815.00		\$45,780.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00		\$44,400.00	
4. 4,100.00 FOOT OF (638) 8 INCH WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 53, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND FITTINGS, AS PER PLA						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$30.00	\$41.00	\$71.00		\$291,100.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$39.45	\$22.05	\$61.50		\$252,150.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$75.00		\$307,500.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$45.35	\$25.00	\$70.35		\$288,435.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$36.00	\$38.00	\$74.00		\$303,400.00	
5. 48.00 EACH OF (638) 8 INCH GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$48,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$99.00	\$648.50	\$747.50		\$35,880.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00		\$57,600.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$205.00	\$950.00	\$1,155.00		\$55,440.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$1,050.00		\$50,400.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
6. 3.00 EACH OF (638) 6 INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, INCLUDING 6 INCH VALVE AND VALVE BOX, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00		\$13,500.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,012.16	\$2,656.34	\$4,668.50		\$14,005.50	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$3,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,100.00		\$18,300.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$2,761.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,261.00		\$12,783.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$2,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,550.00		\$13,650.00	
7. 9.00 EACH OF (638) 6 INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, INCLUDING 6 INCH VALVE AND VALVE BOX, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00		\$29,700.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$931.62	\$2,249.88	\$3,181.50		\$28,633.50	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$27,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$2,530.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,930.00		\$35,370.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$2,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,150.00		\$37,350.00	
8. 1.00 EACH OF (638) 8 INCH WATERMAIN LOWERING, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00		\$3,600.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,043.60	\$810.40	\$2,854.00		\$2,854.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00	
9. 34.00 EACH OF (638) 3/4 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (LONG), AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00		\$47,600.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$723.52	\$154.98	\$878.50		\$29,869.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		\$40,800.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$950.00	\$650.00	\$1,600.00		\$54,400.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$1,450.00		\$49,300.00	
10. 39.00 EACH OF (638) 3/4 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (SHORT), AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		\$31,200.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$718.10	\$119.40	\$837.50		\$32,662.50	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00		\$39,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$602.00	\$325.00	\$927.00		\$36,153.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$950.00		\$37,050.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
11. 10.00 EACH OF (638) FIRE HYDRANT & VALVE BOX REMOVED FOR STORAGE, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$6,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$264.50	\$0.00	\$264.50		\$2,645.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00		\$3,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$510.00		\$5,100.00	
C. A. Agrista Construction Co.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$4,000.00	
12. 1.00 LUMP OF (638) ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$2,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,800.00		\$6,800.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,288.90	\$198.60	\$1,487.50		\$1,487.50	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,100.00		\$3,100.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$5,470.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,470.00		\$6,470.00	
C. A. Agrista Construction Co.	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00	
13. 50.00 SQ YD OF (253) TYPE "B" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$60.00	\$25.00	\$85.00		\$4,250.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$54.68	\$25.32	\$80.00		\$4,000.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$80.00		\$4,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$85.00	\$15.00	\$100.00		\$5,000.00	
C. A. Agrista Construction Co.	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$5,000.00	
14. 1.00 EACH OF (202) CATCH BASIN ABANDONED, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$1,050.00		\$1,050.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$196.50	\$33.00	\$229.50		\$229.50	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$490.00	\$10.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	
C. A. Agrista Construction Co.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	
15. 200.00 FOOT OF (603) 12 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$20.00	\$38.00	\$58.00		\$11,600.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$30.92	\$13.08	\$44.00		\$8,800.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$65.00		\$13,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$38.00	\$20.00	\$58.00		\$11,600.00	
C. A. Agrista Construction Co.	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00		\$12,000.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
16. 18.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN CURB INLET, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$800.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,850.00		\$33,300.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,727.66	\$751.34	\$2,479.00		\$44,622.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00		\$45,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$1,165.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,165.00		\$38,970.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$1,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,550.00		\$45,900.00	
17. 10.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$280.00		\$2,800.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$223.84	\$27.66	\$251.50		\$2,515.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$5,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$450.00		\$4,500.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$3,000.00	
18. 25.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$700.00		\$17,500.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$28.50	\$185.00	\$213.50		\$5,337.50	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$300.00		\$7,500.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$450.00		\$11,250.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$75.00	\$275.00	\$350.00		\$8,750.00	
19. 30.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$9,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$236.60	\$123.90	\$360.50		\$10,815.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00		\$9,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$450.00		\$13,500.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$9,000.00	
20. 2.00 EACH OF (604) WATER/GAS VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$175.00	\$100.00	\$275.00		\$550.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$101.50	\$0.00	\$101.50		\$203.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$100.00		\$200.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$450.00		\$900.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00		\$300.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
21. 1.00 LUMP OF (202) EXCAVATION AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT, CURB, & BASE, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$140,000.00	\$0.00	\$140,000.00		\$140,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$159,382.00	\$637.50	\$160,019.50		\$160,019.50	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$100,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$140,000.00		\$140,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$104,900.00	\$100.00	\$105,000.00		\$105,000.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$210,000.00	\$0.00	\$210,000.00		\$210,000.00	
22. 12,450.00 SQ YD OF (206) CEMENT-SOIL STABILIZED SUBGRADE - DRY METHOD						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$6.00	\$3.00	\$9.00		\$112,050.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$8.00		\$99,600.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$4.50	\$3.00	\$7.50		\$93,375.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$4.00	\$2.75	\$6.75		\$84,037.50	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$2.00	\$5.75	\$7.75		\$96,487.50	
23. 200.00 CU YD OF (304) AGGREGATE BASE, UNDERCUT BACKFILL, CONTINGENCY, AS DIRECTED, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$35.00		\$7,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$6.80	\$23.20	\$30.00		\$6,000.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$40.00		\$8,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$28.00	\$20.00	\$48.00		\$9,600.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$15.00	\$28.00	\$43.00		\$8,600.00	
24. 11,650.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) SPECIAL - CONCRETE SEALING SURFACE TREATMENT, LINSEED OIL, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$0.50	\$0.35	\$0.85		\$9,902.50	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$0.66	\$0.59	\$1.25		\$14,562.50	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.50		\$17,475.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$1.20	\$1.23	\$2.43		\$28,309.50	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$0.50	\$2.00	\$2.50		\$29,125.00	
25. 11,650.00 SQ YD OF (452) 7 INCH PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$35.00		\$407,750.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$9.28	\$19.72	\$29.00		\$337,850.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$20.00	\$18.00	\$38.00		\$442,700.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$19.40	\$26.00	\$45.40		\$528,910.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$21.00	\$23.75	\$44.75		\$521,337.50	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
26. 7.00 EACH OF (604) MONUMENT ASSEMBLY						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$1,400.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$263.40	\$161.60	\$425.00		\$2,975.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$350.00		\$2,450.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$3,500.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$250.00		\$1,750.00	
27. 7,000.00 FOOT OF (605) 4 INCH SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN WITH FABRIC WRAP						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00		\$42,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$4.85	\$3.15	\$8.00		\$56,000.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00		\$42,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$3.65	\$3.00	\$6.65		\$46,550.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$4.00	\$4.50	\$8.50		\$59,500.00	
28. 1,400.00 SQ YD OF (452) 6 INCH PLAIN CONCRETE DRIVES AND APRONS, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00		\$56,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$37.59	\$19.41	\$57.00		\$79,800.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$20.00	\$16.00	\$36.00		\$50,400.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$38.50	\$20.00	\$58.50		\$81,900.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$46.00		\$64,400.00	
29. 25,000.00 SQ FT OF (608) 4 INCH CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$3.50		\$87,500.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$2.82	\$1.18	\$4.00		\$100,000.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00		\$100,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$2.10	\$2.00	\$4.10		\$102,500.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$2.00	\$2.15	\$4.15		\$103,750.00	
30. 26.00 EACH OF (608) CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$350.00		\$9,100.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$660.44	\$210.06	\$870.50		\$22,633.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$350.00		\$9,100.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,850.00		\$48,100.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		\$13,000.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
31. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) LAWN RESTORATION INCL. LINEAL GRADING & TOPSOIL, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$45,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$77,081.00	\$0.00	\$77,081.00		\$77,081.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$38,025.00	\$3,475.00	\$41,500.00		\$41,500.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$21,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$31,500.00		\$31,500.00	
32. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) UTILITY ALLOWANCE						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$9,000.00		\$9,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$9,000.00		\$9,000.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$9,000.00		\$9,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$9,000.00		\$9,000.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$9,000.00		\$9,000.00	
33. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	
34. 66.00 PAIR OF (603) 6 INCH SANITARY AND STORM SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT, INCLUDING NEW TEST TEE/CLEAN OUT						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,400.00		\$290,400.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,854.82	\$1,483.18	\$5,338.00		\$352,308.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,300.00		\$283,800.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$2,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,900.00		\$257,400.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$1,975.00	\$2,025.00	\$4,000.00		\$264,000.00	
35. 3.00 EACH OF (603) 8 INCH CONDUIT POINT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,900.00		\$11,700.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,010.78	\$291.72	\$2,302.50		\$6,907.50	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$12,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$2,750.00	\$750.00	\$3,500.00		\$10,500.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00		\$9,900.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
36. 1.00 EACH OF (603) 15 INCH CONDUIT POINT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$2,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$5,250.00		\$5,250.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,039.41	\$477.59	\$2,517.00		\$2,517.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,300.00		\$4,300.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$3,150.00	\$850.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	
C. A. Agrista Construction Co.	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00	
37. 15.00 FOOT OF (603) CONDUIT POINT REPAIRS, ADDITIONAL FOOTAGE, CONTINGENCY, AS PER PLAN, AS DIRECTED						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$150.00	\$225.00	\$375.00		\$5,625.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$335.38	\$48.62	\$384.00		\$5,760.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$4,500.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$185.00	\$65.00	\$250.00		\$3,750.00	
C. A. Agrista Construction Co.	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$4,500.00	
38. 20.00 VERT FT OF (604) MANHOLE RISER (CHIMNEY) RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		\$16,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$140.12	\$60.88	\$201.00		\$4,020.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$850.00		\$17,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$750.00		\$15,000.00	
C. A. Agrista Construction Co.	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$400.00		\$8,000.00	
39. 2.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE INVERT (BENCH) RECONSTRUCTED, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$750.00		\$1,500.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$720.50	\$79.50	\$800.00		\$1,600.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00		\$1,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		\$4,000.00	
C. A. Agrista Construction Co.	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$700.00		\$1,400.00	
40. 10.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE STEP REPLACED, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$100.00		\$1,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$45.50	\$8.50	\$54.00		\$540.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00		\$1,500.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$300.00		\$3,000.00	
C. A. Agrista Construction Co.	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$2,000.00	

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
41. 20.00 VERT FT OF (604) MANHOLE REHABILITATION WALL SEALING, 48 INCH DIAM., AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$4,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$143.75	\$13.75	\$157.50		\$3,150.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$8,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$150.00	\$38.00	\$188.00		\$3,760.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$200.00		\$4,000.00	
42. 14,100.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH - 15 INCH CONDUIT INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, INCLUDING LIGHT CLEANING, AS PER						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$1.60	\$0.00	\$1.60		\$22,560.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50		\$21,150.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1.50		\$21,150.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1.50		\$21,150.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1.50		\$21,150.00	
43. 930.00 FOOT OF (603) 18 INCH - 24 INCH CONDUIT INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, INCLUDING LIGHT CLEANING, AS PER						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00		\$1,860.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00		\$1,860.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1.50		\$1,395.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$1.50	\$0.50	\$2.00		\$1,860.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$1.50	\$0.50	\$2.00		\$1,860.00	
44. 349.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH - 15 INCH SANITARY SEWER HEAVY CLEANING, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$2.50	\$0.50	\$3.00		\$1,047.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00		\$1,047.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$6.00		\$2,094.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00		\$1,047.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00		\$1,047.00	
45. 3,100.00 EACH OF (603) 8 INCH SEWER JOINT SEALING, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$15.00	\$3.00	\$18.00		\$55,800.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$19.00	\$0.00	\$19.00		\$58,900.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$14.00	\$8.00	\$22.00		\$68,200.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$14.00	\$6.00	\$20.00		\$62,000.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$14.00	\$6.00	\$20.00		\$62,000.00	

E. 300th St. Reconstruction/Sub-Area Sanitary Sewer Rehab
 City of Willowick
 Bid Opening Date: July 13, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Re-bid
 Project No. 03361

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
46. 2,275.00 EACH OF (603) 10 INCH SEWER JOINT SEALING, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$15.00	\$4.00	\$19.00		\$43,225.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00		\$45,300.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$14.00	\$8.00	\$22.00		\$50,050.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$14.00	\$8.00	\$22.00		\$50,050.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$14.00	\$8.00	\$22.00		\$50,050.00	
47. 110.00 EACH OF (603) 12 INCH SEWER JOINT SEALING, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$20.00		\$2,200.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$21.00	\$0.00	\$21.00		\$2,310.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$14.00	\$11.00	\$25.00		\$2,750.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$14.00	\$9.00	\$23.00		\$2,530.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$14.00	\$9.00	\$23.00		\$2,530.00	
48. 615.00 EACH OF (603) 15 INCH SEWER JOINT SEALING, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$15.00	\$6.00	\$21.00		\$12,915.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$22.00	\$0.00	\$22.00		\$13,530.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$15.00	\$11.00	\$26.00		\$15,990.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00		\$15,375.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00		\$15,375.00	
49. 575.00 EACH OF (603) 18 INCH SEWER JOINT SEALING, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$15.00	\$8.00	\$23.00		\$13,225.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$24.00	\$0.00	\$24.00		\$13,800.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$18.00	\$12.00	\$30.00		\$17,250.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$17.00	\$12.00	\$29.00		\$16,675.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$17.00	\$12.00	\$29.00		\$16,675.00	
50. 6.00 EACH OF (603) 8 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING - SHORT LINER, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		\$15,000.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00		\$15,000.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00		\$15,000.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00		\$15,000.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00		\$15,000.00	

E. 300th St. Reconstruction/Sub-Area Sanitary Sewer Rehab
 City of Willowick
 Bid Opening Date: July 13, 2005
 Bid Tabulation Summary
 Re-bid
 Project No. 03361

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
51. 6.00 EACH OF (603) 10 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING - SHORT LINER, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,600.00		\$15,600.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,650.00	\$0.00	\$2,650.00		\$15,900.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,800.00		\$16,800.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,700.00		\$16,200.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,700.00		\$16,200.00	
52. 3.00 EACH OF (603) CONNECTION REINSTATEMENT, AS PER PLAN						
Tri Mor Corp.	\$375.00	\$0.00	\$375.00		\$1,125.00	
Terrace Construction Co., Inc.	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$275.00		\$825.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00		\$1,050.00	
Perk Company Inc.	\$349.00	\$1.00	\$350.00		\$1,050.00	
C. A. Agrestia Construction Co.	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00		\$1,050.00	